---------  ---------   --------  --------

Earnings per share:
   Basic   $   0.48  $   0.21
   Diluted   $   0.48  $   0.21

Weighted average number of
 shares outstanding:
   Basic   242.5   229.5
   Diluted   243.4   229.5

4Q06Earnings  12

   Table 2

   HERTZ GLOBAL HOLDINGS, INC.
   CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
   (In millions, except per share amounts)
   Unaudited

   Three Months Ended December 31, 2005
   ------------------------------------------------
   Adjustments
   for the
   Historical   Transactions   Pro Forma
   -------------  -------------   -------------
Total revenues   $   1,842.7  $   -   $   1,842.7
   -------------  -------------   -------------

Expenses:
Direct operating   1,043.5   17.0   (a)   1,060.5
Depreciation of revenue
 earning equipment   410.8   3.3   (b)   414.1
Selling, general and
 administrative   154.2   0.3   (c)   154.5
Interest, net of interest
 income   146.8   59.8   (d)   206.6
   -------------  -------------   -------------
Total expenses   1,755.3   80.4   1,835.7
   -------------  -------------   -------------

Income (loss) before
 income taxes and minority
 interest   87.4   (80.4)   7.0
(Provision) benefit for
 taxes on income   (59.5)   28.1   (e)   (31.4)
Minority interest   (3.2)   -   (3.2)
   -------------  -------------   -------------
Net income (loss)   $   24.7  $   (52.3)   $   (27.6)
   -------------  -------------   -------------

Earnings (loss) per
 share:
   Basic   $   0.11   $   (0.12)
   Diluted   $   0.11   $   (0.12)

Weighted average number
 of shares outstanding:
   Basic   229.5   229.5
   Diluted   229.5   229.5

4Q06Earnings  13

   Year Ended December 31, 2005
   ------------------------------------------------
   Adjustments
   for the
   Historical   Transactions   Pro Forma
   -------------  -------------   -------------
Total revenues   $   7,469.2  $   -   $   7,469.2
   -------------  -------------   -------------

Expenses:
Direct operating   4,189.3   74.5   (a)   4,263.8
Depreciation of revenue
 earning equipment   1,599.7   13.0   (b)   1,612.7
Selling, general and
 administrative   638.5   0.9   (c)   639.4
Interest, net of interest
 income   500.0   323.6   (d)   823.6
   -------------  -------------   -------------
Total expenses   6,927.5   412.0   7,339.5
   -------------  -------------   -------------

Income (loss) before
 income taxes and minority
 interest   541.7   (412.0)   129.7
(Provision) benefit for
 taxes on income   (179.1)   109.2   (e)   (69.9)
Minority interest   (12.6)   -   (12.6)
   -------------  -------------   -------------
Net income (loss)   $   350.0  $   (302.8)   $   47.2
   -------------  -------------   -------------

Earnings per
 share:
   Basic   $   1.53   $   0.21
   Diluted   $   1.53   $   0.21

Weighted average number
 of shares outstanding:
   Basic   229.5   229.5
   Diluted   229.5   229.5

(a)  Represents the increase in amortization of other intangible assets,
   depreciation of property and equipment and accretion of certain

[…]

income taxes of 35%   (39.6)   (35.2)   28.4   (46.4)
Minority interest   (4.4)   (4.4)
   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------
Adjusted net income (loss)   $   73.6  $   65.3  $   (57.2) $   81.7
   =========  =========  =========  =========

Adjusted Diluted Earnings Per
 Share   $   0.25

Pro forma post-IPO number of
 shares outstanding   324.8

   Three Months Ended
   December 31, 2005 - Pro Forma
   ------------------------------------------
   Car   Equipment  Corporate
   Rental   Rental   and Other   Total
   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

Income (loss) before income
 taxes and minority interest   $   35.3  $   56.3  $   (84.6) $   7.0
Adjustments:
   Purchase accounting (a)   5.6   17.2   0.4   23.2
   Non-cash debt charges (b)   20.8   0.2   6.3   27.3
   Mark-to-market Euro
   denominated debt (c)   -   -   (2.8)   (2.8)
   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------
Adjusted pre-tax income (loss)  $   61.7  $   73.7  $   (80.7) $   54.7

4Q06Earnings  19

Assumed (provision) benefit for
 income taxes of 35%   (21.6)   (25.8)   28.3   (19.1)
Minority interest   (3.2)   (3.2)
   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------
Adjusted net income (loss)   $   40.1  $   47.9  $   (55.6) $   32.4
   =========  =========  =========  =========

Adjusted Diluted Earnings Per
 Share   $   0.10

Pro forma post-IPO number of
 shares outstanding   324.8

   Year Ended December 31, 2006
   ------------------------------------------
   Car   Equipment  Corporate
   Rental   Rental   and Other   Total
   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

Income (loss) before income
 taxes and minority interest   $   373.5  $   269.5  $  (442.4) $   200.6
Adjustments:
   Purchase accounting (a)   23.8   64.7   1.9   90.4
   Non-cash debt charges (b)   75.0   11.3   13.2   99.5
   Mark-to-market Euro
   denominated debt (c)   -   -   19.2   19.2
   Interest on HGH debt   -   -   39.9   39.9
   Gain on sale of swap
   derivative   -   -   (1.0)   (1.0)
   CEO transition payments   -   -   9.8   9.8
   Stock-based compensation
   charges   -   -   13.3   13.3
   Sponsor termination fee   -   -   15.0   15.0
   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------
Adjusted pre-tax income (loss)   472.3   345.5   (331.1)   486.7
Assumed (provision) benefit for
 income taxes of 35%   (165.3)   (120.9)   115.9   (170.3)
Minority interest   -   -   (16.7)   (16.7)
   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------
Adjusted net income (loss)   $   307.0  $   224.6  $  (231.9) $   299.7
   =========  =========  =========  =========

Adjusted Diluted Earnings Per
 Share   $   0.92

Pro forma post-IPO number of
 shares outstanding   324.8

   Year Ended December 31, 2005 - Pro Forma
   ------------------------------------------
   Car   Equipment  Corporate
   Rental   Rental   and Other   Total
   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------
Income (loss) before income
 taxes and minority interest   $   291.6  $   173.3  $  (335.2) $   129.7
Adjustments:

4Q06Earnings  20

   Purchase accounting (a)   23.1   66.0   1.9   91.0
   Non-cash debt charges (b)   83.2   0.8   25.0   109.0
   Mark-to-market Euro
   denominated debt (c)   -   -   (2.8)   (2.8)
   European headquarters
   relocation costs   4.0   -   -   4.0
   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------
Adjusted pre-tax income (loss)   401.9   240.1   (311.1)   330.9
Assumed (provision) benefit for
 income taxes of 35%   (140.7)   (84.0)   108.9   (115.8)
Minority interest   -   -   (12.6)   (12.6)
   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------
Adjusted net income (loss)   $   261.2  $   156.1  $  (214.8) $   202.5
   =========  =========  =========  =========

Adjusted Diluted Earnings Per
 Share   $   0.62

Pro forma post-IPO number of
 shares outstanding   324.8

EBITDA, CORPORATE EBITDA, LEVERED AFTER-TAX CASH FLOW BEFORE FLEET GROWTH
 AND AFTER FLEET GROWTH

   Three Months Ended December 31, 2006
   ------------------------------------------
   Car   Equipment  Corporate
   Rental   Rental   and Other   Total
   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

Income (loss) before income
 taxes and minority interest   $   90.4  $   79.2  $  (126.9) $   42.7
   Depreciation and
   amortization   414.5   94.6   1.3   510.4
   Interest, net of interest
   income   100.9   38.7   88.5   228.1
   Minority interest   -   -   (4.4)   (4.4)
   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------
EBITDA   605.8   212.5   (41.5)   776.8
Adjustments:
   Car rental fleet interest   (95.9)   -   -   (95.9)
   Car rental fleet
   depreciation   (369.5)   -   -   (369.5)
   Non-cash expenses and
   charges (d)   17.1   (0.8)   12.7   29.0
   Extraordinary, unusual or
   non-recurring gains and
   losses (e)   -   -   25.0   25.0
   Sponsors' fees   -   -   0.7   0.7
   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------
Corporate EBITDA   $   157.5  $   211.7  $   (3.1)   366.1
   =========  =========  =========
   Equipment rental
   maintenance
   capital expenditures, net   (63.2)
   Non-fleet capital

4Q06Earnings  21

   expenditures, net   (33.6)
   Changes in working capital   100.6
   Changes in other assets and
   liabilities   (94.7)
   ---------
   Unlevered pre-tax cash flow   275.2

[…]

Levered After-Tax Cash Flow   ---------
   Before Fleet Growth   (f)   150.5
   ---------
   Equipment rental  fleet
   growth capital
   expenditures   74.5
   Car rental net fleet equity
   requirement   163.3

Levered After-Tax Cash Flow   ---------
 After Fleet Growth   (f)   $   388.3
   =========

   Three Months Ended
   December 31, 2005 - Pro Forma
   ------------------------------------------
   Car   Equipment  Corporate
   Rental   Rental   and Other   Total
   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

Income (loss) before income
 taxes and minority interest   $   35.3  $   56.3  $   (84.6) $   7.0
   Depreciation and
   amortization   396.5   83.4   1.5   481.4
   Interest, net of interest
   income   105.7   26.3   74.6   206.6
   Minority interest   -   -   (3.2)   (3.2)
   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------
EBITDA   537.5   166.0   (11.7)   691.8
Adjustments:
   Car rental fleet interest   (100.4)   -   -   (100.4)
   Car rental fleet
   depreciation   (354.5)   -   -   (354.5)
   Non-cash expenses and
   charges (d)   23.7   0.7   13.2   37.6
   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------
Corporate EBITDA   $   106.3  $   166.7  $   1.5   274.5
   =========  =========  =========
   Equipment rental
   maintenance capital
   expenditures, net   (62.3)
   Non-fleet capital
   expenditures, net   (21.3)
   Changes in working capital   (219.9)
   Changes in other assets and
   liabilities   81.6
   ---------
   Unlevered pre-tax cash
   flow   52.6

[…]

Corporate net cash interest   (430.3)
   Corporate cash taxes   (33.6)
Levered After-Tax Cash Flow   ---------
   Before Fleet Growth   (f)   430.9
   ---------

4Q06Earnings  23

   Equipment rental  fleet
   Growth capital expenditures   (392.9)
   Car rental net fleet equity
   requirement   246.2
Levered After-Tax Cash Flow   ---------
   After Fleet Growth  (f)   $   284.2
   =========

   Year Ended December 31, 2005 - Pro Forma
   ------------------------------------------
   Car   Equipment  Corporate
   Rental   Rental   and Other   Total
   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

Income (loss) before income
 taxes and minority interest   $   291.6  $   173.3  $  (335.2) $   129.7
   Depreciation and
   amortization   1,551.9   321.4   5.5   1,878.8
   Interest, net of interest
   income   421.0   91.7   310.9   823.6
   Minority interest   -   -   (12.6)   (12.6)
   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------
EBITDA   2,264.5   586.4   (31.4)   2,819.5
Adjustments:
   Car rental fleet interest   (406.9)   -   -   (406.9)
   Car rental fleet
   depreciation   (1,381.5)   -   -   (1,381.5)
   Non-cash expenses and
   charges (d)   94.9   1.0   10.3   106.2
   Extraordinary, unusual or
   non-recurring gains and
   losses (e)   4.0   -   -   4.0
   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------
Corporate EBITDA   $   575.0  $   587.4  $   (21.1)   1,141.3
   =========  =========  =========
   Equipment rental
   maintenance capital
   expenditures, net   (248.0)
   Non-fleet capital
   expenditures, net   (302.2)
   Changes in working capital   (125.5)
   Changes in other assets and
   liabilities   126.8
   ---------
   Unlevered pre-tax cash flow   592.4